(Sections 4.3, 7.2(i) and 
11.4 Franchise Agreement). 

7. Administer our referral fee program where, for any new franchisee that you refer to us that 
signs a Franchise Agreement and successfully completes Boot Camp, you will be eligible receive a referral 
fee (currently One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,500)) (Section 7.4 Franchise 
Agreement). 

8. Set you up for and administer our EOS One Referral Program (see below). 

9. We may, in our discretion, hold the EOS Conference, QCEs and other programs, at such 

times and in such locations as we determine in our discretion.